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FC/ACADI01(0E)-2024-25 

1 

2 

As per thc Rashtrshant Tukoji Maharaj Nagpur University (RTMNU) notification 
No. Acad/Acad cale./2024/163 datcd 13h May 2024, it has been decided by the 
Competent Authority to commencc the Odd Semester and Even Semester of Academic 
Session 2024-25 with cffect from as followed. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

1 

Sr. No. 

3 

4 

5. 

9 

6. 

(ToofR, YT 440013 

2 Induction Programme 

7. 

Particulars 
Semester Start date 

Terminal Exam 1 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2024-25) 

Sports & Cultural Events 
Ganesh Festival 
Tech Fest 

Faculty Development 
Programme 
Terminal Exam 2 

Particulars 

Last Class completion Date 

Semester Start date 

Terminal Exam 1 

Fire Service Week 

Government of India 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

National Fire Service College 
Rajnagar, Nagpur-440013 

ODD SEMESTER 2024*25 

Sports & Cultural Events 

Terminal lixam 2 

Last Class completion Date 

Date of Particulars 

24/06/2024 

EVEN SEMESTER 2024-2E. 

2nd VWeck of August 2024 
From 21/08/2024 to 23/08/2024 
From 26/08/2024 to 30/08/2024 
From 07/09/2024 to 17/09/2024 
From 23/09/2024 to 27/09/2024 
From 29/09/2024 to 30/09/2024 

DATED:- 12/ 06 /2024 

From 14/10/2024 to 16/10/2024 
28/10/2024 

Date of Particulars 
01/01/2025 

The Above Schedule is tentative and may change. 

From 17/02/2025 to 21/02/2025 
From 24/02/2025 to 28/02/2025 

Prom 14/04/2025 to 21/04/2025 
From 21/04/2025 to 23/04/2025 
30/04/2025 

/2-624 

(Dr. A. R. SONTAKE) 
PROFESSOR 
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