भारत सरकार - गृह मंत्रालय राष्ट्रीय अग्निशमन सेवा महाविद्यालय राजनगर, नागपुर-440013

Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs National Fire Service College Rajnagar, Nagpur-440013

Telephone No: 0712-2982225; 1 clefa	x No:- 2982224; Website:- www.ofsenagpur.nic.inf	mail: nfsenagpur-mha a nic.in
FC/ACAD/101(E)-2024-25		DATED:- 12/ 06 /2024

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2024-25)

As per the Rashtrshant Tukoji Maharaj Nagpur University (RTMNU) notification No. Acad/Acad cale./2024/163 dated 13th May 2024, it has been decided by the Competent Authority to commence the Odd Semester and Even Semester of Academic Session 2024-25 with effect from as followed.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Date of Particulars	
1.	Semester Start date	24/06/2024	
2.	Induction Programme	2 nd Week of August 2024	
3.	Terminal Exam 1	From 21/08/2024 to 23/08/2024	
4.	Sports & Cultural Events	From 26/08/2024 to 30/08/2024	
5.	Ganesh Festival	From 07/09/2024 to 17/09/2024	
6.	Tech Fest	From 23/09/2024 to 27/09/2024	
7. Faculty Development		From 29/09/2024 to 30/09/2024	
	Programme		
8.	Terminal Exam 2	From 14/10/2024 to 16/10/2024	
9.	Last Class completion Date	28/10/2024	

ODD SEMESTER 2024-25

EVEN SEMESTER 2024-25

Sr. No.	Particulars	Date of Particulars
1	Semester Start date	01/01/2025
2	Terminal Exam 1	From 17/02/2025 to 21/02/2025
3	Sports & Cultural Events	From 24/02/2025 to 28/02/2025
4	Fire Service Week	From 14/04/2025 to 21/04/2025
5	Terminal Exam 2	From 21/04/2025 to 23/04/2025
6	Last Class completion Date	30/04/2025

The Above Schedule is tentative and may change.

(Dr. A. R. SONTAKE) ALT LIN PROFESSOR